Table GC5

Other Contracts Date Company Value Reason
Main Sewer Manhole Cover and Internal Works Program 16/01/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £10,00000 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Casemates Emergency Desilting Works 12/01/2023 Wastage Products Limited £10,500.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Gully replacement program 16/01/2023 Paragen Construction Services Ltd £10000.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Governors Cottage SW Works. 17/01/2023 Building Rendering and Painting Services Ltd £5,80000 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Europa Avenue 17/01/2023 Wastage Products Limited £8.250.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Bayside Road 18/01/2023 Wastage Products Limited £9,500.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Awning 20/01/2023 Building Rendering and Painting Services Ltd £5.345.67 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Rodger's Road - Installation of Kerb Stoppers 20/01/2023 A&D SERVICES LTD £2,72000 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Sir Herbert Miles Road - balustrade repairs 26/01/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £6,061.08 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Confined Space labour Hire 24/01/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £19,656.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Oxford Midi Electric Hoist 02/02/2023 Afrend Swantex Sales Ltd £2,080.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Red Sands Rd Main Sewer Works 30/01/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £19,400.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Jumpers Witham's Rd Main Sewer Works 30/01/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £19.40000 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Electronic Lock Safe 03/02/2023 Lucas & Lufrio Ltd t/a Interbuild £2,888.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Windows 10/02/2023 Windows & Works Development Ltd £10,69200 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Laptops 02/02/2023 Netgear £7,200.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Punching Bollards 07/02/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £6,178.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Main Sewer Emergency Works 31/01/2023 Wastage Products Limited £18,750.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
NALFLEET Rocor NB Liquid 01/02/2023 Pacific Coast Limited £3,125.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Queensway HRA resurfacing southbound lane 08/02/2023 AMCO (Gibrattar) Ltd £17,657.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Main Sewer Emergency Confined Space Works 03/02/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £15,600.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Desktop Computer 08/02/2023 Mediterranean Computer Services Ltd £4,112.19 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
LED Bulbs 07/02/2023 Marwood Electrical Company Ltd £5.409.60 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Winston Churchill Avenue Bridge - removal of large information sign 16/02/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £8949.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Computer Licences 08/02/2023 ATS Automated Training Systems Ltd.(GBP acc) 533820 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Europort Avenue Bus Stop resurfacing by Jehovahs witness church 09/02/2023 AMCO (Gibrattar) Ltd £15,840.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
West View park Habours View RD SW Collapse 07/02/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £18,100.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Traffic logs (road barrier system) 10/02/2023 Sandhill(Bullion) Ltd £2,492.40 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Rosia Bay North & South Outlets Protection Works 08/02/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £13,000.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
EDU- Laptops 10/02/2023 Sky Systems Ltd ( T/A Digital Corner) £19,404.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
EDU BCS PC's and Monitors 13/02/2023 Sky Systems Ltd ( T/A Digital Corner) £5,350.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Computer Hardware 17/02/2023 Netgear £2,979.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Main Sewer Additional Confined Space labour Hire 14/02/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £19,656.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Manhole Covers and Gully Gratings 14/02/2023 D&H Ceramics Ltd £6,931.20 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Rosia Rd Main Sewer CCTV Survey 15/02/2023 Wastage Products Limited £17,825.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Main Sewer Emergency cover change and MH Shaft works 14/02/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £17,360.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Accommodation hotel in Miami Florida 17/02/2023 Elite Travle Limited 646200 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Repair to Manhole 17/02/2023 15t Builders Limited £3,250.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Repairs to Manhole on Scud Hill 22/02/2023 Paragon Construction Servces Ltd £3,180.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Speed Bumps (PVC) 24/02/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £8,087.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Europort avenue by Varyl Begg exit HRA works 27/02/2023 AMCO (Gibrattar) Ltd £1224200 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Strait View Terraces - Europa Point 02/03/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £15,511.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
ADFS - Training 27/02/2023 ATS Automated Training Systems Ltd.(GBP acc) £13,260.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Return flights GIB-LHR-CFU-LHR-GIB 22/02/2023 Elite Travle Limited £3,606.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Travel/Transport & Accommodation 23/02/2023 €6 Ltd t/a Travel Counsellors (UK Account) £2,002.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Repair Works at Hillside Nursing Home 02/03/2023 Jamena Properties Ltd £4,950.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Main Street Emergency Works 28/02/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £11,650.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Protective Clothing 03/03/2023 Sandhill(Bullion) Ltd £2,95237 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
EDU WSC PC & Monitors 08/03/2023 Tec Hub Limited £14.75000 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Main Street Emergency Works MH37a 03/03/2023 Paragon Construction £11,800.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Multi Function Printer/Copier 07/03/2023 Netgear Ltd £3.449.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Return flights x2 LHR-AGP. 07/03/2023 Elite Travel Limited £4,01000 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Service Gasket 14/03/2023 Pacific Coast Limited £6.133.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
EDU Purchase of Smart TVs for Schools 10/03/2023 Starlight Corporation /2 Starnet £11,198.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Heat Shrink Joint 14/03/2023 Pacific Coast Limited £8.135.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
LPDU Resin 14/03/2023 Sandhill (Bullion) Ltd £3362.68 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Resin Strainght Through Cable 14/03/2023 ‘Sandhill (Bullion) Ltd £3.761.69 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
BFUP - Multi Function Printer/Copier 13/03/2023 \mage Graphics (Gibraltar) Ltd £4,700.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Multi Function Printer/Copier 13/03/2023 Netgear Ltd £2,699.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Travel Arrangements to Bergen, Norway 14/03/2023 MH Bland & Co £3,83200 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Drainage of Contaminated Water 21/03/2023 Brightsdie Services Ltd £2,800.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Bariatric Evacuation Mat 21/03/2023 Affrend Swantex Sales Ltd £5,70000 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Sara Flex (UK) 21/03/2023 ArjoHuntlelgh International Ltd £2,975.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Coaling Island Survey 22/03/2023 Meridian Topographic Surveys (Gibraltar) Ltd £2,500.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Winston churchill Avenue bridge PHASE 1 28/03/2023 AMCO (Gibrattar) Ltd £24,630.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Winston churchill Avenue bridge PHASE 2 28/03/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £28915.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
City Center Sewer Maintenance Works 30/03/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £18,950.00 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
Winston churchill avenue bridge PHASE 3 30/03/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £8,949.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
GEA - Thorn Lighting 30/03/2023 Westex Gibraltar Ltd £30.277.60 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Catalan Bay Maintenance works 03/04/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £15,000.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Supply of NAL Sockets and Equipment 12/04/2023 Marwood Electrical Company Ltd 451381 Sourced from Preferred Supp the lowest
North District Sewer Maintenance 13/04/2023 Wastage Products Limited £18,750.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
South District Sewer Maintenance Works 13/04/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £1850000 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Gully Replacement Program 14/04/2023 Building Rendering and Painting Services Ltd £7,600.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Main Sewer Manhole Covers and Internal Works 14/04/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £15,00000 Sourced from Preferred Supp! the lowest
Flights X3 passengers 21/04/2023 Elte Travel Limited £2,388.00 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
Bed Linen 21/0472023 Sandhill(Bullion) Ltd £16.396.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Road Safety Audit - Gibraltar Active Travel 24/04/2023 F.M. Chartered Construction Services £9,132.13 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to received
#D30 DOORS 26/04/2023 Lucas & Lufio Ltd t/a Interbuild £2,680.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest



Load Testing & Certification
Multi Function Printer/Copier

Supply of Traffic Signalling Equipment

Air Alternating Bariatric Mattress.

Confined Space labour Hire

Internal Emergency works to Main Sewer MH's

Restoration and Repairs to Post Boxes

8CS Biology Field Trip

Trojan Battery

Queensway by Regal house junction Replace 1gully grating
Multi Function Printer/Copier

Drainage of contaminated water from tank

Main Sewer Urgent Emergency Works

Emergency Works Main Sewer MH Reconstruction Works 39b
items for Doosan Engine Type DPO108LB.

Spare for Alpha Laval 5966 DFO

Main Sewer Emergency Internal Works

Doors

Repairs to Ford Tipper

Manufacture and replace damaged aluminium meter doors
Main Sewer Confined Space Additional labour Hire

c Reinstate tree pits & d
Urgent Emergency Works Castle Street Sewer

Supply of Traffic Signalling Cables & Accessories

Glacis Road NAL Equipment

Supply of 120 Benito Bollards

Lockers

Supply and Install Duct

Emergency Main Sewer (Confined Space) Repairs
Emergency Main Sewer (Confined Space) Repairs Ragged Staff
ASCO - G551A001 Ms Single Solenoid Valve

Westside A-Level Geography Field Trip 2023

SW North District Works

Additional Gully Cleaning Works

UPS APC SMX1500RMI2U.

Emergency Works Collapsed Sewer Corral Road

Urgent Confined Space Main Sewer Works

Metal sheet enclosures for Gibraltar Fair 2023 electrical cabinets
WCS - Biology A-Level Field Trip 2023

Drainage of Contaminated Water from Tank

BCS Design & Tech Wood

GTB Promotional Material

Essential Works to Rosia Rd SW Drain Replacement Works
Air Dryer

Bathroom Refurbishment

New Passage Relining Works

Main Sewer Desiting Works Ragged Staff

Rosia Rd SW Emergency works

CCTV Survey Upper to Mid Town

Mid Town desilting Works

Drainage of Contaminated Water

Supply & Installation of Astro Turf

Sara Stedy Hoist

Urgent Emergency Works Corral Rd Sewer

Repairs to Manhole

Flammable Liquid Storage Unit

Air Conditioning Units

Electrical Supplies

Supply and Installation A/C

Topographical Survey of Devil's Tongue Road & Europort Road
Armstrong Steps/Rosia Road SW & Main Sewer Works
Varyl Begg estate raising of gully

Winston Churchill Ave MH's

Heavy Duty Mobile Vehicle Columns & Vehicle Jack Stands
Laptops

Winston Churchill Ave MH's Phase 2

Local Area Network Installation

Gully Replacement Program

Powers Drive Confined Space Labour

Confined Space SW & FW Works

Main Sewer Desitting Works

Collection of Waste Materials at North Mole Power Station
Main Sewer Confined Space Labour Hire

Cleaning Consumables 2023-2025

Sensor & Turbo Spare Coil

Port POE Switches

Smart Phones, Screen Protectors and Covers

03/05/2023
12/05/2023
15/06/2023
11/05/2023
11/05/2023
15/05/2023
23/05/2023
23/05/2023
23/05/2023
26/05/2023
25/05/2023
30/05/2023
30/05/2023
30/05/2023
13/06/2023
06/06/2023
01/06/2023
07/06/2023
16/06/2023
09/06/2023
08/06/2023
20/06/2023
12/06/2023
20/06/2023
30/06/2023
23/06/2023
20/06/2023
26/06/2023
23/06/2023
23/06/2023
28/06/2023
05/07/2023
28/06/2023
28/06/2023
04/07/2023
07/07/2023
06/07/2023
12/07/2023
13/07/2023
11/07/2023
12/07/2023
13/07/2023
12/07/2023
10/08/2023
20/07/2023
02/08/2023
17/07/2023
14/07/2023
17/07/2023
17/07/2023
26/07/2023
26/07/2023
31/07/2023
02/08/2023
09/08/2023
07/08/2023
11/08/2023
15/08/2023
14/08/2023
18/08/2023
16/08/2023
18/08/2023
15/08/2023
23/08/2023
18/08/2023
21/08/2023
29/08/2023
23/08/2023
24/08/2023
25/08/2023
29/08/2023
07/09/2023
31/08/2023
06/09/2023
05/09/2023
12/09/2023
06/09/2023

Daniel Lopez t/a Tyre Repair Services
Netgear Ltd

Hire-U-Shop.

Instituto de Tecnologias Compensatorias (ITECOS.L.)
Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Smartwear

MH Bland & Co

Dragon Electronics Ltd T/A Marine & Industrial Services
AMCO (Gibrattar) Ltd

Netgear

Brightdie Services Ltd

Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Popay Procurement Ltd

Winpower SA (Gibraltar Branch)
Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Lucas & Llufrio Ltd t/a Interbuild
Smartwear

LiaLtd

Paragon Construction Services Ltd
A&D Services Ltd

Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Sheriff Electrical Contractors Ltd
Sandhil (Bullion) Ltd

Portman Limited

Hire-U-Shop.

Leed Transport

Paragon Cinstruction Services Ltd
Paragon Cinstruction Services Ltd
Pacific Coast Limited

MH Bland & Co

Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Sky Systems Ltd ( T/A Digital Corner)
Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Sherif Electrical Contractors Ltd

MH Bland & Co

Mr Clean

Amalgamated Builders Merchants Ltd T/A Gaggero Cemats Home & Building Supplies Ltd
Corparate Promotions

Paragon Construction Services Ltd
sandhill (Bullion) Ltd & Rock Cool Ltd
A&CFitters

Wastage Products Limited

Wastage Products Limited

Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Wastage Products Limited

Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Brightsdie Services Ltd

Gibral Flora Ltd

ArjoHuntleigh International Ltd
Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Leed Transport

Sandhill (Bullion) Ltd

Rock Cool Ltd

Sandhill (Bullion) Ltd

Popay Procurement Ltd

Meridian Topographic Surveys (Gibraltar) Ltd
Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Leed Transport

Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Repuestos Algesur 5.

Tech Hub Limited

Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Tachnocable Limited

Building Rendering and Painting Services Ltd
Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Wastage Products Limited

Key Way Construction Ltd

Paragon Construction Services Ltd
Caterpac, Oxv (2012) Ltd, Minimarket Wholesale
‘sandhill (Bullion) Ltd

Newton Svstems Ltd & Netzear Ltd
Netgear

£5,775.00
£3,199.00
£5,658.00
£2,763.50
£19,500.00
£5,250.00
£10395.00
£14,765.00
£3,880.00
£3,449.50
£2,990.00
£2,400.00
£19,400.00
£19,258.00
£3211.80
£6,753.73
£17,000.00
£4,590.00
£4,495.00
£2,980.00
£10,000.00
£3,536.90
£19,245.00
£7,277.00
£5,388.67
£5,100.00
£3,885.00
£3,165.00
£11,000.00
£11,300.00
£2,389.00
£10,908.00
£15,400.00
£19,500.00
£11120.00
£16,750.00
£17,300.00
£2,352.00
£15,466.00
£2,920.00
£2,560.20
£4,033.50
£19,650.00
£2,719.84 & £6,760.00
£8,450.00
£29,607.50
£18,900.00
£17,500.00
£13,700.00
£16,900.00
£2,200.00

£7,900.00
£8,400.00

£15,750.00

£17,300.00

£2,270.00

£19,500.00

Caterpac - £630470.00, Oxy- £656973.50, Minimarket - 787129.00
£2,306.94

Newton £2186.00 Netgear - £4498.00

£2,125.00

Sourced from

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred

awarded to thy

offer

in Quick Qu
Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred

Sourced from Preferred

P the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
oo the lowest
oo the lowest
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
lier and awarded to received
pp the lowest
part of the Supply of Consumable 2023-2025)
lier and awarded to received
lier and awarded to received
lier and awarded to received




Wellington Front MH16 to MH22 13/09/2023 Wastage Products Limited £16,780.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Power's Drive - Demolition of Nissen Hut (Vault 5) 13/11/2023 Monteverde & Sons Lid £105,750.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
EDU Handheld Pressure Washer 07/09/2023 HC Slingsby Plc £2,247.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Resurfacing of Rutted Patch Europort Avenue 14/09/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £12,897.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Cleaning and Flushing of Gullies & SW Systems 13/09/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £19,500.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
EDU Laptops 18/09/2023 Tech Hub Ltd £4,350.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
South Port Gates - Paving Repairs. 25/09/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £3,860.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Main Street South - Paving Repairs 25/09/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ld £9,320.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Main Street South - Paving Repairs to Elevated Crossing and Surround Areas 25/09/2023 Leed Transport £11,775.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Air Conditioning Maintenance: Roval Gibraltar Police 22/09/2023 J-Cool £13,301.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Convent Place Bus Stop - Channel Repairs 28/09/2023 Leed Transport £2,980.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Referendum Gates Bus Stop - Channel Repairs. 28/09/2023 Site Trading £2,31248 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Calpe Road - Retaining Wall Repairs 04/10/2023 Soul Construction Ltd £24,497.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Maintenance Of Planted Areas 2023-2025: Roval Gibraltar Police 29/09/2023 Gibral Flora Ltd £3,662.88 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Three Phase TIG AC/DC Welder, Water Cooler and Trolley. 25/09/2023 Oxy (2012) Limited £4,831.82 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Maintenance Of Planted Areas 2023-2025: Joshua Hassan House 27/09/2023 Gibral Flora Ltd £10,987.60 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Windmill il - Retaining Wall 04/10/2023 Soul Construction Ltd £10,732.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Sir Herbert Miles Road - Retaining Wall Repairs 04/10/2023 Soul Construction Ltd £3,585.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Air Mattress with Underlays 29/09/2023 Alfrend Swantex Sales Ltd £2,680.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Powers Drive Confined Space Labour 25/09/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £16,000.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
PHASE 1 Coral Road Paving Repairs REQ No 03/10/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £6,480.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
PHASE 2 Coral Road Bus Terminal Paving Blocks Repairs 03/10/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £10,244.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Castle Street Emergency Sewer Works 27/09/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £16,995.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Domestics Cleaning Trolley 02/10/2023 Minimarkets Wholesale £2,040.37 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Aqua Drain Refurbishment Program 03/10/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £18,400.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Rack Mount KVM Switch Console 09/10/2023 Sk Systems Ltd ( T/A Digital Corner) £9,102.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Heat Shrink Joint 06/10/2023 City Electrical Factors (Gibraltar) Limited £2,165.10 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Laerdal Serres Suction Machine 05/10/2023 Health Engineering (Gibraltar) Limited £2,432.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Straight Heat Shrink Joint 06/10/2023 City Electrical Factors (Gibraltar Limited £9,093.42 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Speed Radar Detectors (SDR) Service & Repair 16/10/2023 Techtrolec Ltd £3,350.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Street Furniture Glacis Road 10/10/2023 Greenarc £8,277.57 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Belisha Beacons 03/10/2023 sandhil (Bulion) Ltd 24,866.24 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Casemates Desilting Works 06/10/2023 Wastage Products Limited £10,500.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
£600 MH Covers. 06/10/2023 D & H Ceramics £12,490.20 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Netshelter Rack Automatic Transfer Switch 09/10/2023 Netgear Ltd £2,895.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Multifunction Copier/Printer 10/10/2023 Image Graphics (Gibraltar) Ltd £2,180.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Maintenance Of Planted Areas 2023-2025: Mount Alvernia 16/10/2023 Gibral Flora Ltd £12,405.12 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Keightley way tunnel - Structural Repairs 25/10/2023 AMCO (Gibratar) Ltd £77,698.69 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Physiotherapy Equipment 13/10/2023 Meadow Laboratories Ltd £4,158.80 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
DrayTek VigorAP 912C Wii 5 PoE Mesh Access Points 16/10/2023 Mediterranean Computer Services Ltd £3,212.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Desktop Computer Intel i 16/10/2023 Sk Svstems Ltd ( T/A Digital Corner) £4,025.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Monitor 24" 1PS Panel 16/10/2023 Sk Svstems Ltd ( T/A Digital Corner) £2,352.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Electrical Supplies 18/10/2023 Brass Copper & Alloy (1) Ltd £2,857.35 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Emergency First Aid at Work 19/10/2023 St John's Ambulance Association £3,20250 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
1,000L wheeled bin spill kit 23/10/2023 sandhill Bullion) Ltd £3,236.24 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
EDU BCS Laptops 25/10/2023 Mediterranean Computer Services Ltd £7,302.50 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
EDU BCS Laptops 2 25/10/2023 Mediterranean Computer Services Ltd £2,978.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Helmets. 23/10/2023 Fire Ladders Ltd £4,340.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
EDU BCS Desktop Computer 24/10/2023 Tech Hub Limited £15,469.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Automatically Operated Appliance Bay Door 18/10/2023 INTELSURS.L.U. £14,063.61 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Collar for RHIB 27/10/2023 M Sheppard & Co Ltd £17,23350 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Main Street/Governor's Lane - Paving Repairs 26/10/2023 AMCO (Gibraltar) Ltd £12,890.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Return fiights London 24/10/2023 Elite Travel Ltd £5,196.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Cleaning of Pits 26/10/2023 Brightside Services Ltd £6,991.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Industrial Range Oven 03/11/2023 sandhil (Bulion) Ltd £5,325.26 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Gully Replacement Program 01/11/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £9,500.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Gully Cleansing Works 10/11/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £19,500.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Confined Space labour Hire 01/11/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £19,500.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Sandy Bay - Maintenance Works (Survey + Report) 13/11/2023 Van Oord £45,000.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Powers Drive Confined Space Labour 01/11/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £15,600.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
SARASTEDY HOIST 08/11/2023 sandhil (Bulion) Ltd £4,666.60 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Domestic Furniture 09/11/2023 Soho Designs Ltd £2,744.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
PPE Equipment 13/11/2023 Russell Stuart UK Tailors Ltd £15,916.00 Sourced from Preferred Suppl the lowest
Air Mattress and Underlavs 13/11/2023 Alfrend Swantex Sales Ltd £3,900.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Varyl Beg Estate drop kerb ramps. 17/11/2023 Site Trading £6,500.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Copier/ Printer 16/11/2023 Image Graphics (Gibraltar) Ltd £3,750.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Power's Drive Tunnel - Relocation of materials to TSD vard 14/11/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £13,720.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Vehicle Repairs 17/11/2023 Prime Auto Ltd £3,481.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Tablet 29/11/2023 Netgear Ltd £3,098.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
B Foul Sewer Reconstruction Works Phase 1 23/11/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £19,675.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
IT Equipment 22/11/2023 Mediterranean Computer Services Ltd £2,397.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Essential Training Eauipment 22/11/2023 Angloco £381378 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Oxford Hoists 23/11/2023 sandhill Bullion) Ltd £4,082.42 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
SECA Vital Signs Monitor 24/11/2024 Alfrend Swantex Sales Ltd £4,500.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Milano Manual Recliner Chair 24/11/2023 Seating Matters £3,870.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Electrical supplies 27/11/2023 sandhill Bullion) Ltd £6,510.88 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Fire Evacuation Rescue Sheet 28/11/2023 Meadow Laboratories Ltd £2,236.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Drainage 27/11/2023 Brightside Services Ltd £3,360.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Clean Linen Trolies. 06/12/2023 Hospital Metalcraft Itd t/a Bristol Maid £6,974.40 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
SW Catch-pits Desilting and Repairs 06/12/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £16,350.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Freight & Duty, 13/12/2023 Easteate Ltd £8,460.20 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Hoists- Slings Testing Load 08/12/2024 Health Engineering (Gibraltar) Limited £10,400.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Main Sewer Emergency Works MH7 08/12/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £19,780.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Screens, Brackets, Trollevs 18/12/2023 Starlight Corporation t/a Starnet £5,534.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
MS Desilting MH3 to MH7 13/12/2023 Wastage Products Limited £18,850.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Main Sewer MH38 Sewer Culvert Survey & Repairs 13/12/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £19,790.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Drainage of contaminated water 14/12/2023 Mr Clean £3,000.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Nalfleet Rocor NB Liauid 14/12/2023 sandhill Bullion) Ltd £3,162.20 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Cleaning of Street Gullies and Agua Channels 20/12/2023 Paragon Construction Services Ltd £18,500.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
€ Fully electric Lithium-lon battery Palletiser truck 04/01/2024 sandhill Bullion) Ltd £2,955.84 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Workstations 19/12/2023 Mediterranean Computer Services Ltd £4,093.20 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Sit to Stand Transfer Aid 19/12/2023 Instituto de Tecnologias Compensatorias (ITECO S.L.) £2,021.00 Sourced from Preferred Supol the lowest
Geography Filed Trip 21/12/2023 CG TC Ltd t/a Travel C UK ) £5,597.26 Sourced from Preferred Supplier and awarded to the lowest ived

Updated: 8 January 2024

Source: Procurement Office.



